UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
THIS DRAWING CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT IS
CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY TO KELLY
AEROSPACE. THIS DRAWING IS FURNISHED ON
THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DRAWING AND
THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS WILL NOT BE
COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS EXCEPT WITH
THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF KELLY AEROSPACE,
WILL NOT BE USED TO THE DETRIMENT OF KELLY
AEROSPACE, AND WILL BE RETURNED
UPON REQUEST BY KELLY AEROSPACE. SCALE:
SIZE
SH
OF
DRAWING NO. REV.
B
MATERIAL
CODE ID
1625 Lost Nation Rd.
Willoughby, OH 44094
7FUQ0
1
A
23456
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
123456
DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND APPLY
AFTER HEAT TREAT AND PLATING
.X =  .015
.XX  = .010         ANGLES 1
.XXX = .005
BREAK ALL EDGES AND MACHINE ALL
INSIDE CORNER FILLETS .015 MAX.
SURFACE FINISH 125
FLATNESS
STRAIGHTNESS
ROUNDNESS
CYLINDRICITY
PROFILE
PERPENDICULARITY
POSITION
CONCENTRICITY
SYMMETRY
ANGULARITY
PARALLELISM
CIRCULAR RUNOUT
TOTAL RUNOUT
GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS
PER ANSI Y14.5
DRAWN JB 5/27/15
CHECKED EF 5/27/15
ENG. JB 5/27/15
FINISH -
WEIGHT -
CIRRUS SR20/SR22
AC SCHEMATIC
-
1
1 AC-00995 M        NTS
EN REV DESCRIPTION BY DATE
22-026 M SEE ECN 22-026 PG 11/29/22
70 AMP FUSE
P/N: 0498070.M
P/N: 0498900.TXN
AWG 6
60A
7.5A
3A
8
5
8
6
8
7
3
0 8
5
8
6
8
7
3
0 8
5
8
6
8
7
3
0 8
5
8
6
8
7
3
0
COMPRESSOR
RELAY
HI
FAN
RELAY
MED
FAN
RELAY
LOW
FAN
RELAY
FAN GND
FAN LOW
FAN MED
2
1
A
B C
AWG 6
AWG 16
CONDENSER
FAN RELAY
D1D20
21
34
POSITIVE
AWG 16
 AWG 16
CONDENSER FAN
P/N;  AC-02499
J3
(A)
J4
(B)
J5
(C)
J1
(POS)
J2
(NEG)
2
THERMAL
OVERLOAD
COMPRESSOR
ASSEMBLY
P/N: AC-01570
B
L
U
E
O
R
A
N
G
E
Y
E
L
L
O
W
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
JP5
CURRENT DRAW
GROUND
ON/OFF
ON/OFF
TACH OUT
SPEED CONTROL
SPEED CONTROL
FAULT
1
2
JP1
GROUND
12 VOLT 100ma OUT
 COMPRESSOR
 CONTROLLER ASSY
 P/N: AC-01584
NOTES:
1.  WIRE GAGES SHOWN ARE MINIMUM WIRE SIZES.
2.  WIRES TO BE AWG 22 MINIMUM UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
3.  FOR STANDARD INSTALLATIONS: USE COMPRESSOR HARNESS AC-01572.
    FOR OPTIONAL NOISE SUPPRESSION INSTALLATIONS: USE COMPRESSOR
    HARNESSES AC-02682 AND AC-02683.
AWG 6
 EXISTING
FIREWALL
PASS-THRU
AWG 16
AWG 20
EVAPORATOR
FAN P/N: 008-B45-02
A
W
G
1
0
BUS
BAR
10A
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
9
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
P-AC-2 J-AC-2
 TEMP
SENSOR
GL-S013
AWG 20 AWG 20
AWG 16
AWG 16
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
2
3
4
5
6
P-AC-3 J-AC-3
FAN HI
AWG 20
AWG 16
AWG 16
AWG 16
A
W
G
1
6
6
5
4
3
2
1
P-AC-5 J-AC-5
+ -
A
W
G
1
0
A
W
G
1
8
AWG 20
AWG 16
AWG 18
AWG 16
AWG 16
TERMINAL
BLOCK
A
W
G
6
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N:  AC-01066
4
1
2
3
4
1
2
3
PEV1 JEV1
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
P/N: AC-01014
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-01090
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-00886
 HARNESS
 ASSEMBLY
 P/N:
 AC-01083
8
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
CN2
6
5
4
3
2
1
CN1
POWER INPUT (+28VDC)  8
NOT USED  7
INTERNAL TEMPERATURE SENSOR  6
PRESSURE SWITCHES  5
GROUND  4
NOT USED  3
INTERNAL TEMPERATURE SENSOR  2
1
LOW SPEED BLOWER  6
HIGH SPEED BLOWER  5
FRESH AIR  4
MEDIUM SPEED BLOWER  3
CLUTCH/CONDENSER  2
HEATING  1
 CLIMATE CONTROL PANEL
 P/N: CB-1 or CB-2
1 2
1 2
P
-
A
C
-
1
J
-
A
C
-
1
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-01091
 HARNESS
ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-01092
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-01093
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-01015
HARNESS ASSEMBLY
P/N: AC-01010
6
5
4
3
2
1
AWG 16
AWG 16
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-01080
TO AIRCRAFT AIRFRAME
 GROUND TERMINAL
 HARNESS
ASSEMBLY
P/N: AC-01107
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-01136
AWG 10
 CONNECT TO NON-ESSENTIAL OR
 A/C 2 BUS IN AIRCRAFT CIRCUIT
 BREAKER PANEL
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
P/N: AC-01293
AWG 20
 PRE-SET
 THERMOSTAT
EXTERNAL
POWER
RELAYEXTERNAL
POWER
JACK
24 VOLT
BATTERY
BAT 1
RELAY
MAIN
DIST
BUS1
BAT 1
SWITCH
MASTER CONTROL UNIT
ON FIREWALL
 CAPACITOR
 P/N: AC-01591
 GROUND STRAP
 P/N: AC-01585
GROUND STRAP
P/N: AC-01585
JP6
 HARNESS
AC-01572
OR
 AC-02682
& AC-02683
1
BLK
YEL
BLU
WHT
BRN
CONTROL INPUT
ECONOMY INPUT
FAULT OUTPUT
GROUND
1
2
JP2
GROUND
12 VOLT 100ma OUT
1
0
0
0
O
H
M
4
2
2
O
H
M
0V
REF
12V
REF
8.44V
REF
1
P-AC-8B J-AC-8B
1
1
1
P-AC-8A
J-AC-8A
AWG 16
 HARNESS ASSEMBLY
 P/N: AC-02503
 PRESSURE
 SWITCH
3
Thermal Systems